The primary term of this Sublease shall be for a period of one (1) year and Nine 
(9) months years commencing on September 01, 2025 and terminating on May 31, 2027.  

3.  
RENTAL: During the primary term of this Sublease, Sub lessee shall pay Sub lessor monthly base  

rental payments of One thousand five hundred dollars ($1500) payable in advance and rental shall increase to$ 
2250.00 and actual calculated utilities taxes and insurance rate in year two and three. Beginning September 1, 
2026. In addition, Sub lessee shall pay to Sub lessor monthly in advance of Five hundred dollars ($500) for